Nokia of America Corp

POWER OF ATTORNEY

DATE: February 6, 2025

To:

Federal Communications Commission, Authorization & Evaluation Division, 7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046

We, the undersigned, hereby authorize Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd./Elena Zhao on our behalf, to apply to FCC on our equipment for FCC ID: 2AVO2FRRX504C. Any and all acts carried out by Eurofins TA Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Sincerely,

Gary Goldstein

Gary Goldstein (Feb 6, 2025 07:53 CST)

Printed Name of Signee: Gary Goldstein

Company: Nokia of America Corp

Address: 3201 Olympus Blvd, Dallas, TX 75019, US

Phone: + 1 (817) 808-6481

Email: gary.goldstein@nokia.com

POA

Final Audit Report 2025-02-06

Created: 2025-02-06

By: Mari Ovaska (mari.ovaska@nokia.com)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAPGKTS-EU8huPA2cB8qta_dSgsyuYn9cg

Number of Documents: 1

Document page count: 1

Number of supporting files: 0

Supporting files page count: 0

"POA" History

Document created by Mari Ovaska (mari.ovaska@nokia.com)

2025-02-06 - 8:10:57 AM GMT- IP address: 84.249.132.249

Document emailed to gary.goldstein@nokia.com for signature

2025-02-06 - 8:11:33 AM GMT

🖰 Email viewed by gary.goldstein@nokia.com

2025-02-06 - 1:53:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.51.254

1 Agreement viewed by gary.goldstein@nokia.com

2025-02-06 - 1:53:05 PM GMT- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Signer gary.goldstein@nokia.com entered name at signing as Gary Goldstein 2025-02-06 - 1:53:27 PM GMT- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Document e-signed by Gary Goldstein (gary.goldstein@nokia.com)

Signature Date: 2025-02-06 - 1:53:29 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 131.228.48.68

Agreement completed.

2025-02-06 - 1:53:29 PM GMT

